
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 21.01.2023 Location: Kaunas Ice Palace Start time: 13:15 End time: 15:28 Spec.: 101 Game No.: 113

Kaunas City HK Zemgale4 : 7
(2:1, 0:3, 2:3)

Referees Linespersons
LUKOŠEVIČIUS Vytautas, ARTAMONOVS Arturs OZOLIŅŠ Agris, BAZEVIČIUS Ervinas

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 8 : 8 10 : 9 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 9 : 14 14 : 12 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 3 8 : 10 12 : 11 25 : 2 0:00 : 14:34 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 4 : 7 25 : 32 36 : 32 25 : 2 0:00 : 14:34 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KAU  31 YEREMEYEV Demid Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ZEM  20 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:02 1:0 KAU EQ 93 BENDŽIUS Aivaras BAZEVIČIUS Kipras #87
Goal 04:44 1:1 ZEM EQ 9 KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps SPRIŅĢIS Helmuts #43

Goal 15:49 2:1 KAU EQ 10 VERENIS Povilas ŽUKAUSKAS Lukas #21, BINKULIS
Egidijus #11

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 29:58 2:2 ZEM EQ 90 MURAŠKO Rūdolfs BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests #75

Goal 31:30 2:3 ZEM EQ 83 PĒTERSONS Reinards  

Goal 33:16 2:4 ZEM EQ 83 PĒTERSONS Reinards ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods #28, VĪTOLS
Mārtiņš #6

30 sec. 33:16  KAU     

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 43:00 2:5 ZEM EQ 6 VĪTOLS Mārtiņš KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps #9, PĒTERSONS
Reinards Dāvis #83

Pen. 43:26 48:26 KAU  21 ŽUKAUSKAS Lukas Boarding
Pen. 48:26 60:00 KAU  21 ŽUKAUSKAS Lukas Misconduct

Goal 48:16 2:6 ZEM PP1 75 BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests SEILIS Patriks #5, KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps
#9

Goal 48:59 3:6 KAU EQ 87 BAZEVIČIUS Kipras  

Goal 52:31 4:6 KAU EQ 44 GUSEVAS Kostas VERENIS Povilas #10, BINKULIS Egidijus
#11

30 sec. 52:31  ZEM     
Goal 56:01 4:7 ZEM EQ 22 VUTKEVIČS Rinalds VĪTOLIŅŠ Kristers #11
Pen. 57:33 59:33 ZEM  58 PŪPOLS Uldis Boarding
GK 58:18  KAU  31 YEREMEYEV Demid Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ZEM  20 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Kaunas City
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 YEREMEYEV Demid 32 25 78.13 58:18
32 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Zemgale
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids 36 32 88.89 60:00
45 BUKATOVS Lukas 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Kaunas City (KAU) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ČYVAS Matas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

5 D JASINEVICIUS Jaunius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

8 F LAPSA Rudolfs Oto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 3

10 F VERENIS Povilas 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 3 0 2 5

11 F BINKULIS Egidijus 0 2 2 0 9 9 0 50.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KUBILIUS Mykolas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F GUOGA Remigijus 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 33.33 0 0 1 1

17 F BELGIBAYEV Nursultan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3

21 F ŽUKAUSKAS Lukas 0 1 1 25 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

23 D STAROVOITOV Artiom 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1

29 D MANOMAITIS Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D GUSEVAS Kostas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

71 F KUZMINOV Denis 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 50.00 0 1 2 3

77 D GABDULLIN Daniyar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

86 F EŽERSKIS Tomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

87 F BAZEVIČIUS Kipras 1 1 2 0 7 10 -3 41.18 1 2 1 4

93 F BENDŽIUS Aivaras 1 0 1 0 3 0 +3 100.00 2 3 1 6

96 D GAIDAUSKAS Aurimas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

Total 4 5 9 25 30 33 -3 47.62 10 14 12 36

Head coach: 

HK Zemgale (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D ČERKASS Vitālijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

5 D SEILIS Patriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 3

6 D VĪTOLS Mārtiņš 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

9 F KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps 1 2 3 0 7 8 -1 46.67 1 0 0 1

11 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Kristers 0 1 1 0 5 11 -6 31.25 2 0 0 2

16 F VĪTOLS Roberts 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 0 0 1 1

22 F VUTKEVIČS Rinalds 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3 3

28 D ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 0 3

43 F SPRIŅĢIS Helmuts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 D ĶERGALVIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

55 D KURZENKOV Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

58 F PŪPOLS Uldis 0 0 0 2 16 5 +11 76.19 1 0 1 2

71 F GRUBINSKIS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 F BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3 4

83 F PĒTERSONS Reinards Dāvis 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 0 3

90 F MURAŠKO Rūdolfs 1 0 1 0 2 5 -3 28.57 0 0 0 0

98 F MERTENS Rihards 0 0 0 0 2 0 +2 100.00 1 2 0 3

Total 7 9 16 2 33 30 +3 52.38 8 12 11 31

Head coach: ĀBOLS Artis
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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